СТАЛНА МИСИЈА РЕПУБЛИКЕ СРБИЈЕ ПРИ УЈЕДИЊЕНИМ НАЦИЈАМА PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS 854 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10065 TEL: (212) 879-8700 FAX: (212) 879-8705

No. 524-3/2014

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Serbia to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, with reference to his Note No. LA/COD/4 of 10 March 2014 requesting information to be included in the report pursuant to UNGA resolution 67/94 of 14 December 2012, entitled "Consideration of effective measures to enhance the protection, security and safety of diplomatic and consular missions and representatives", has the honour to inform of the following:

In the period from 1 January 2013 until 31 March 2014, 22 violations were committed in the territory of the Republic of Serbia (19 in Belgrade, 2 in Subotica and 1 in Novi Sad) against the persons employed in foreign Embassies and in Missions of international organizations. The majority of them were violations against property (19), while 2 violations were against traffic safety (threat to public transportation) and 1 violation against public peace and order (violent behaviour). The 27 victims of the violations were persons who stated to police investigators and/or in filing relevant complaints that they were foreign nationals employed in foreign Embassies and Missions of international organizations. No data are available, however, if they enjoyed diplomatic privileges and immunities.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Serbia to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretary-General of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, 27 June 2017

Secretary-General United Nations New York

